

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2025

PAYAL PRATAPSIHA NAGANE ALIAS PAYAL NAVANATH
INGAWALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. P.P. More, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mrs. Bharti Gunjal, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 9 DECEMBER 2025.

Per Court :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 06.01.2026. Learned A.P.P. waives service for respondent No.1-State.

**(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**