



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2025

Payal Pratapsinha Nagane Alias Payal Navanath Ingawale And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr. P. P. More, Advocate for petitioners
Ms. R. R. Tandale, APP for respondent-State

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATE : 07th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for applicants undertakes to supply fresh address of respondent No. 5.
2. If fresh address of respondent No. 5 is supplied within a period of two weeks from today, issue notice to respondent No. 5, to be made returnable four weeks thereafter.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

B. S. Joshi