



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1682 OF 2025

**PAYAL PRATAPSIKHA NAGANE ALIAS PAYAL NAVANATH
INGAWALE AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. P. More, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. R. R. Tandale, APP for Respondents-State.

Mr. S. B. Rajebhosale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2026.

P.C.:-

. Re-issue notice to respondent no.5, returnable on 09.07.2026.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**